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1. COMMUNICATION & MULTIMEDIA SECURITY (TC6)

Otto Spaniol, Univ. of Aachen, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Herbert Leitold, Univ. of Graz, AT (herbert.leitold@iaik.at)

Bart de Decker, Univ. of Leuven, BE (bart.dedecker@cs.kuleuven.ac.be)

Yves Deswarte, LAAS, FR (yves.deswarte@laas.fr)

2. FORTE/PSTV (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be);  chair

Ed Brinksa, NL (brinksma@cs.utwente.nl)

Ken Turner, UK (kjt@cs.umb.edu)

Richard Tenney, US (rlt@cs.umb.edu )

Gregor Bochmann, CA (bochmann@site.uottawa.ca)

Stanislaw Budkowski, FR (stan@int-evry.fr)

Elie Najm, FR (najm@inf.enst.fr)

3. MIDDLEWARE (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE  (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be);  chair

Jan de Meer, DE (jmd@fokus.gmd.de); vice-chair

Gordon Blair, UK  (gordon@comp.lancs.ac.uk)

Peter Honeyman, US  (honey@citi.umich.edu)

Kerry Raymond, AU  (kerry@dstc.edu.au)

Alex Schill, DE(schill@ibdr.inf.tu-dresden.de)

Jacob Slonim, CA  (slonim@cs.dal.ca)

4. FMOODS (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be) (chair)

 John Derrick, UK (j.derrick@ukc.ac.uk)

 Roberto Gorrieri, IT (gorrieri@CS.UniBO.IT)

 Elie Najm, FR (najm@inf.enst.fr)

5. TESTCOM (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be) (chair)

 Samuel Chanson, HK (chanson@cs.ust.hk)

 Roland Groz, FR (roland.groz@cnet.francetelecom.fr)

 Alexandre Petrenko, CA (petrenko@crim.ca)

6. DAIS (WG 6.1)

Guy Leduc, BE (leduc@montefiore.ulg.ac.be) (chair)

Kurt Geihs, DE (geihs@vsb.informatik.uni-frankfurt.de)

Hartmut Koenig, DE (koenig@informatik.tu-cottbus.de)

Kerry Raymond, AU (kerry@dstc.edu.au)

7. QUALITY OF SERVICE (WG 6.1)

Jon Crowcroft, UK (j.crowcroft@cs.ucl.ac.uk)

Peter Steenkiste, USA (prs@cs.cmu.edu)

Hui Zhang, USA (hzhang@cs.cmu.edu)

Lars Wolf, Univ. of Karlsruhe, DE

David Hutchison, Lancaster University, UK

Ralf Steinmetz, Darmstadt Univ. of Technology, DE (ralf.steinmetz@kom.th-darmstadt.de)

8. PROTOCOLS FOR HIGH SPEED NETWORKS (WG 6.2)

James Sterbenz: chair

Peg Gunningberg

Martina Zitterbart, DE (zit@ibr.cs.tu-bs.de)

Bryan Lyles

Harry Rudin, CH (hrudin@smile.ch)

9. NETWORK ARCHITECTURE AND PROTOCOLS (WG 6.2)

 Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

Samir Tohmé, FR (tohme@res.enst.fr)

André Danthine, BE (andre.danthine@ulg.ac.be)

Otto Spaniol, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Augusto Casaca, PT (augusto.casaca@inesc.pt)

Bijan Jabbari, US (bjabbari@osf1.gmu.edu)

10. NETWORKING (WG 6.2 + 6.3)

Harry Perros, US (hp@csc.nscu.edu)

Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

Samir Tohmé, FR (tohme@res.enst.fr)

Augusto Casaca, PT (augusto.casaca@inesc.pt)

Otto Spaniol, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Jan Slavik, CZ (slavik@mailserv.testcom.cz)

11. INTEGRATED NETWORK MANAGEMENT (WG 6.6)

Raouf Boutaba, CA (rboutaba@bbcr.uwaterloo.ca)

Wolfgang Zimmer, DE (wz@first.gmd.de)

S. Aiderous, US (Saidarous@necam.com)

V. Sahin, US (Vsahin@home.com)

12. SMARTNET (WG 6.7)

Olli Martikainen, FI (olli.martikainen@icon.fi)

Finn Aagesen, NO (aagesen@item.ntnu.no)

Harmen van As, AT (harmen.r.van-as@tuwien.ac.at)

Villy Iversen, DK (vbi@tele.dtu.dk)

Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

13. ACTIVE NETWORKS (WG 6.7)

Jonathan M. Smith, US (jms@central.cis.upenn.edu)

Scott Nettles, US (nettles@ece.utexas.edu)

Scott Alexander, US (salex@dsl.cis.upenn.edu)

Yechiam Yemini, US (yemini@cs.columbia.edu)

Masanori Kataoka, JP (kataokam@sdl.hitachi.co.jp)

Radu Popescu Zeletin, DE, (zeletin@fokus.gmd.de)

Guy Pujolle, FR (guy.Pujolle@prism.uvsq.fr)

Harmen van As, AT (harmen.R.van-As@tuwien.ac.at)
Olli Martikainen, FI (olli.Martikainen@icon.fi)

14. PERSONAL WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS (WG 6.8)

Otto Spaniol, DE (spaniol@informatik.rwth-aachen.de)

Tadao Saito, JP (saito@jp.toyota-itc.com)

Veikko Hara, FI (veikko.hara@tele.fi)

Gerald Maguire, SE (maguire@it.kth.se)

Jan Slavik, CZ (slavik@mailserv.testcom.cz)

Augusto Casaca, PT (augusto.casaca@inesc.pt)

Ignacius Niemegeers, NL (niemegee@cs.utwente.nl)

15. OPTICAL NETWORK MODELLING AND DESIGN (WG 6.10)

Harmen van As, AT (harmen.R.van-As@tuwien.ac.at) (chair)

Admela Jukan, AT

Roberto Sabella, IT

Maurice Gagnaire, FR (gagnaire@res.enst.fr)

16. I3E (WG 6.11)

Volker Tschammer, DE (tschammer@ fokus.fhg.de)

Harry Rudin, CH (hrudin@smile.ch)

Dipak Khakhar, SE (dipak.khakhar@ics.lu.se)

Reinhard Posch, AT (reinhard.posch@iaik.tu-graz.ac.at)

Bernie Glasson, AU (glassonb@bigpond.com)

Kurt Bauknecht, CH 

João Monteiro, PT (joao.monteiro@dei.uminho.pt)

